NDKKRONE

Hay & Forage Technology

KS-1401 Parts Manual

Table Of Contents

HeadStOCK ..oeeieeiii e 2
JAaCK Stand ..o 4
SWING GearbOX .uuuiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeii e 6
GeAIrDOX e 8
Main Frame ......ocooouiiii e 10
Rear Frame HydraulicS......ccccoooviiiiiiiiiiiiiieinnnn. 12
Rear Frame HydrauliCS......ccccoooviiiiiiiiiiiiiininnnn. 14
Rear WHheels ... 16
Steering RO ... 18
Main GearbOX .....oovvieiiiieiee e 20
Frame Reinforcement .......ccocovvviviiiiiiiiiiieiieenn, 22
INNer ROTOTr AIMM e 24
Gearbox Left Hand ... 26
Gearbox Left Hand ... 28
Gearbox Right Hand .........ccccoeoiiiiiiiii, 30
Gearbox Right Hand .........ccccceoiiiiiiiii, 32
Cam TracCK ..o 34
outer ROTOr ArM e 36
INNEr TiNE AIM .cuiei e 38
Outer TINE AIM e 40
TINE SAVEIS .ceieiei e 42
Rotor Locking Mechanism...........ccccceiiiiivennnnnn. 44
Rotor Undercarriage - S/IN 454700-467999 ..... 46

Additional Depth Wheel ........c..cccooovviiiiiininnnnn, 48
Rotor Undercarriage - S/N 468000 & Later ..... 50
Depth Wheel - S/IN 454700-467999 ................... 52
Wheel with Swinging Axle ......ccccooovviiiiieieneenn, 54
Windrow Curtain .........ccceeeeveeeeviieiiiiineeeeeeeiiin 56
Rotor Safety Frames R/H ...........ccooviiiiieiiiinnnnnn. 58
Rotor Safety Frames L/H .......c..ccovvvviiiiieveinnnnnn. 60
Spring Compensation ......ccccoeveevveiiiieieeeeiiee, 62
Pulling SUPpPOrt...ccci e 64
Steering HydrauliCS .......ccovviiiiiiiiiiiiiceee, 66
Hydraulic Valve BloCK........covviiiiiiiiiiin, 68
Rotor Arm HydrauliCs .......ccooiiiiiiiiiiiien, 70
Electric Rotor Height Adjustment..................... 72
Electronic Controls .....ccccoooeviiiiiiiii, 74
Lighting Bracket .........ccoceiviiiiiiiiiieieeeeeein 76
LIghting coooeeeiee e 78
PTO Shaft ..o 80
Double Universal Joint ..........cccciiiiviiiininiceiinnn. 82
Wide Angle Universal Joint “F" .......cccccoooeeiee. 84
Wide Angle Universal Joint “B” .......ccccooeeeeeie. 86
Universal Joint......cccooooviiiiiiiii e, 88
Warning DecalS.......ocoveviiiiiiiiiiici e 90
General Information Decals.......ccccoooevviieeeinnnnnn. 92

NRONE Hay & Forage Technology

K S-1401 PartsM anual




NRONE Hay & Forage Technology

K S-1401 PartsM anual

Headstock




Headstock

Item | Part Number Description Serial # Ranges | 15 Notes
1 908.716.1 Hex Nut X | NM16
2 910.214.0 Spring Washer X ]1C16.5
3 155.220.3 Gearbox Support X
4 919.105.0 Grease Fitting X|AM8X1
5 155.295.0 Collar Bushing X | Rd. 95/105/125 X 30
6 265.683.0 Headstock X
7 912.111.1 Cotter Pin X 16.3X50
8 265.704.0 Pin X
9 265.699.0 Lower Link Rail X | Includes Item 11
10 910.732.0 Washer X [45X55X3.0
11 | 934.932.0 Bushing X | BB 4526 DU
12 [ 910.334.0 Washer X 136 X60X5
13 [ 908.943.0 Castle Nut X [M36X1.5
14 | 265.705.0 Guard X
15 | 910.413.0 Washer X |A84
16 | 900.612.0 Hex Head Bolt X |M8X16
17 | 900.660.0 Hex Head Bolt X | M16 X 40-10.9
18 | 265.701.0 Lower Link Pin X
19 | 265.778.0 Guard X
20 | 900.616.0 Hex Head Bolt X | M8 X 25
21 | 909.908.0 Detent Edged Washer X | SKM 8
22 | 908.706.0 Hex Nut X [ M8

NRONE Hay & Forage Technology

K S-1401 PartsM anual




NRONE Hay & Forage Technology

K S-1401 PartsM anual

Jack Stand

448 849 1




Jack Stand

Item | Part Number Description Serial # Ranges | 15 Notes
1 955.219.0 PTO Guard X
2 924.007.0 Hose Clamp X
3 250.740.0 PTO Shaft Holder X
4 917.105.0 Spring Clip X 15
5 155.339.0 Pin X
6 922.651.2 Chain X
7 155.435.0 Right Bracket X
8 908.721.0 Hex Nut X [ NM20
9 155.436.0 Left Bracket X
10 | 900.632.0 Hex Head Bolt X |M10X 16
11 | 909.912.0 Detent Edged Washer X | SKM 16
12 [ 900.335.1 Hex Head Bolt X | M16 X 30
13 | 900.688.0 Hex Head Bolt X | M20 X 50
14 | 265.707.0 Jack Stand X

NRONE Hay & Forage Technology

K S-1401 PartsM anual




NRONE Hay & Forage Technology

K S-1401 PartsM anual

Swing Gearbox

447 955 3




Swing Gearbox

Item | Part Number Description Serial # Ranges | 15 Notes

1 151.703.0 Gearbox X
926.101.0 Oil X | .5 Liter SAE 90

2 936.339.0 Radial Seal X [A35X80X13

3 911.673.0 Circlip X [180X2.5

4 910.741.0 Washer X 1S63X80X3.0

5 911.022.0 Shim X [70X80X.1
911.023.0 Shim X [70X80X.3
911.024.0 Shim X |70X80X1.0

6 932.177.0 Tapered Roller Bearing X 132010

7 151.702.0 Bevel Gear X |Z=19

8 151.839.0 Gearbox Shaft X [Rd. 42 X270

9 915.122.0 Flat Key X |A10X8X40

10 | 145.396.1 Gearbox Housing X

11 | 906.040.1 Screw Plug X

12 | 930.167.0 Bearing X | 6307

13 [ 925.205.1 Core Plug X

14 [911.541.0 Circlip X [35X1.5

15 |[911.132.0 Shim X [35X45X.3
911.133.0 Shim X [35X45X.5
911.134.0 Shim X 135X45X1.0

17 | 145.215.3 Gearbox Shaft X 142X193

18 | 910.900.0 Shim X [50X62X.1
910.902.0 Shim X [50X62X.3
910.903.0 Shim X [50X62X.5
910.904.0 Shim X |50X62X1.0

19 [ 932.155.0 Tapered Roller Bearing X |32210A

20 | 145.212.0 Gearbox Seal X

21 | 146.976.2 Gearbox Cover X

22 1930.137.0 Bearing X | 6207

23 |910.727.0 Washer X [S35X45X2.5

24 | 936.337.0 Radial Seal X [A35X72X12

25 | 900.655.0 Hex Head Bolt X |M12 X 25

26 | 910.035.0 Spring Washer X |B12

27 |925.901.0 Angle X

28 |919.821.1 Breather X |R1/4”

29 |920.931.0 Threaded Reducing Adapter X |M18X1.5-R 1/4"

30 | 151.701.0 Bevel Wheel X |Z=23

NRONE Hay & Forage Technology

K S-1401 PartsM anual




NRONE Hay & Forage Technology

K S-1401 PartsM anual

:




Gearbox

Item | Part Number Description Serial # Ranges | 15 Notes

1 265.780.0 Gearbox X
926.101.0 Oil X | .5 Liter SAE 90

2 925.205.1 Core Plug X

3 911.673.0 Circlip X [180X2.5

4 910.741.0 Washer X |1S63X80X3.0

5 911.022.0 Shim X [70X80X.1
911.023.0 Shim X [70X80X.3
911.024.0 Shim X |70X80X1.0

6 930.167.0 Bearing X | 6307

7 155.236.1 Gearbox Housing X

8 911.541.0 Circlip X [35X1.5

9 911.132.0 Shim X [35X45X.3
911.133.0 Shim X [35X45X.5
911.134.0 Shim X |135X45X1.0
911.130.0 Shim X [35X45X.1

10 | 145.213.1 Bevel Wheel X | Z=22

11 | 915.122.0 Flat Key X |A10X8X40

12 145.215.3 Gearbox Shaft X 142X 193

13 [ 910.900.0 Shim X [50X62X.1
910.902.0 Shim X [50X62X.3
910.903.0 Shim X [50X62X.5
910.904.0 Shim X |50X62X1.0

14 | 932.155.0 Tapered Roller Bearing X |32210A

15 |[936.337.0 Radial Seal X [A35X72X12

16 [ 910.727.0 Washer X [S35X45X2.5

17 | 930.137.0 Bearing X | 6207

18 | 146.976.2 Gearbox Cover X

19 | 900.655.0 Hex Head Bolt X | M12 X 25

20 | 909.910.0 Detent Edged Washer X | SKM 12

21 | 145.212.0 Gearbox Seal X

22 145.213.1 Bevel Wheel X | Z=22

23 | 906.040.1 Screw Plug X |M18X 1.5

24 | 146.974.0 Gearbox Shaft X 142X 270

25 | 936.339.0 Radial Seal X [B235X80X13

26 |932.177.0 Tapered Roller Bearing X 132010

27 |925.901.0 Angle X

28 |919.821.1 Breather X |R1/4”

29 920.931.0 Threaded Reducing Adapter X [|M18 X1.5-R 1/4”

NRONE Hay & Forage Technology

K S-1401 PartsM anual




MRONE Hay & Forage Technology 10 K S-1401 PartsManual

448 850 1

Main Frame




Main Frame

Item | Part Number Description Serial # Ranges | 15 Notes
1 910.214.0 Spring Washer X ]1C16.5
2 900.335.1 Hex Head Bolt X | M16 X 30
3 265.680.0 Frame X
4 912.718.0 Roll Pin X 10X 60
5 155.383.1 Front Pin X
6 956.028.0 Universal Joint X 113/8"-6 Spline
7 155.237.0 Drive Shaft X | Rd. 35 X 2395

NRONE Hay & Forage Technology

11

K S-1401 PartsM anual




MRONE Hay & Forage Technology 12 K S-1401 PartsManual

s
&P !

() 4481852

7

Rear Frame Hydraulics




Rear Frame Hydraulics

Item | Part Number Description Serial # Ranges | 15 Notes

1 265.452.0 Support Arm Left 454700-489298 X
266.404.0 Support Arm Left 489299- X

2 900.675.0 Hex Head Bolt X | M16 X 40

3 909.912.0 Detent Edged Washer X | SKM 16

4 908.716.1 Hex Nut X [NM 16

5 265.058.0 Strut X

6 900.637.0 Hex Head Bolt X | M10 X 30

7 910.414.0 Washer X [A10.5

8 908.758.0 Hex Nut X | M10

9 265.059.0 Support X

10 | 265.002.0 Under Carriage X

11 | 934.935.0 Bearing Bushing X 14050 DU

12 | 265.086.0 Support Arm Right 454700-489298 X | Includes Items 13 & 14
266.388.0 Support Arm Right 489299- X | Includes Items 13 & 14

13 [ 919.105.0 Grease Fitting X|AM8 X1

14 [ 934.901.0 Bearing Bushing X [ MB 3040 DU

15 | 265.017.0 Pin X

16 | 910.865.0 Shim X 130X42X2.0

17 | 912.670.0 Roll Pin X [8X40

18 | 265.049.0 Pin X [Rd. 30X 128

19 |910.653.0 Washer X |126X44X2

20 |912.714.0 Roll Pin X [10X 40

21 | 921.067.1 Connector X |L12

22 1921.083.1 Reducer X | KOR 12/6-PL

23 | 920.978.0 High Pressure Hose X 11800mm Long

24 |921.077.1 T Connector X |L12

25 |921.046.1 Cutting Ring X |L12

26 | 921.206.0 Union Nut X [AL 12

27 | 919.603.0 Ball Cock X

28 | 925.105.0 Clamp X | Bo.12/12

29 |925.134.0 Cover Plate X

30 |910.413.0 Washer X |1A84

31 | 900.617.0 Hex Head Bolt X |M8X30

32 |925.139.0 Locking Cap X | Rd. 86/95

33 | 334.997.0 Hydraulic Cylinder X | Dz 25/40 X 260/420
918.755.0 Seal Kit X [ Dz 25/40
911.804.0 Snap Ring X |B40X25

34 919.107.0 Grease Fitting X |[CM8X1

NRONE Hay & Forage Technology 13 K S-1401 PartsM anual




MRONE Hay & Forage Technology 14 K S-1401 PartsManual

s
&P !

() 4481852

7

Rear Frame Hydraulics




Rear Frame Hydraulics

Item | Part Number Description Serial # Ranges | 15 Notes
35 155.383.1 Front Pin X
36 912.718.0 Roll Pin X 10X 60
37 |[332.014.2 Washer X |Rd.1.5X12X1
38 265.049.0 Pin 454700-489298 X |Rd.30X 128
266.410.0 Pin 489299- X |Rd.30X 154
MRONE Hay & Forage Technology 15 K S-1401 PartsM anual




MRONE Hay & Forage Technology 16 K S-1401 PartsManual

448 875 3

Rear Wheels




Rear Wheels

Item | Part Number Description Serial # Ranges | 15 Notes

1 938.625.0 Hex Protective Cap X | SW 46

2 908.732.0 Hex Nut X |NM30X1.5

3 144.345.2 Washer 454700-489298 X |R0.54 X8.8X15

4 952.618.0 Axle Body X | BPW
951.387.0 Axle Body X | ADR

5 912.089.1 Cotter Pin X |5X40

6 952.320.0 Push Ring X | BPW

7 952.330.0 Labyrinth Seal X | BPW
951.301.0 Washer X | ADR - Rd. 45/87

8 932.222.0 Tapered Roller Bearing X | BPW - LM 501310/49
932.138.0 Tapered Roller Bearing X | ADR - 30309 A

9 910.256.0 Wheel Pin X |BPW-M18 X 1.5 X 46
951.300.0 Wheel Pin X [ADR-M18 X 1.5X54

10 910.225.0 Nut X | BPW/ADR-A18 X 1.5

11 ] 938.976.0 Protecting Cap X | SW 24

12 952.254.0 Hub X | BPW

13 [ 932.212.0 Tapered Roller Bearing X | BPW - L 44610/49
932.105.0 Tapered Roller Bearing X | ADR - 30206 A

14 908.927.0 Castle Nut X |BPW-M24 X 1.5
908.931.0 Castle Nut X | ADR-M27 X 1.5

15 952.310.1 Wheel Cap X [ BPW - Rd. 50.5
938.834.0 Wheel Cap X | ADR - Rd. 62

16 | 950.481.1 Axle Journal Complete 2 |BPW
950.481.1 Axle Journal Complete X | ADR

17 | 953.108.0 Rim X [9.00 X 15.3 6 Hole

18 953.308.1 Tube X 110.0/75-15/11.5/80-15

19 953.210.0 Tire X 110.0/75-15.3 IMPL 8 PR

20 953.010.0 Wheel X 110.0/75-15.3 IMPL 8 PR

MRONE Hay & Forage Technology 17 K S-1401 PartsManual




NRONE Hay & Forage Technology

18

K S-1401 PartsM anual

Steering Rod

447 962 4




Steering Rod

Item | Part Number Description Serial # Ranges | 15 Notes
1 912.716.1 Roll Pin X [10X 50
2 919.105.0 Grease Fitting X|AM8X1
3 155.244.1 Control Arm X | Includes ltems 2 & 4
4 934.905.0 Bushing X 14026 DU
5 910.865.0 Shim X 130X42X2.0
6 934.901.0 Bearing Bushing X [ MB 3040 DU
7 155.425.1 Front Steering Rod X [ Includes Item 6
8 901.485.1 Hex Head Bolt X |M16 X 75
9 908.716.1 Hex Nut X |NM 16
10 154.096.0 Rod X |35X742
n 911.647.1 Circlip X [148 X 1.75
12 910.729.1 Washer X [S37X47X25
13 | 934.906.0 Bushing X 13526 DU
14 | 265.724.0 Rear Steering Rod X
15 | 155.116.0 Control Arm X
16 [ 910.885.0 Shim X 140X50X2.0

NRONE Hay & Forage Technology

19

K S-1401 PartsM anual




MRONE Hay & Forage Technology 20 K S-1401 PartsManual




Main Gearbox

Item | Part Number Description Serial # Ranges | 15 Notes

1 932.177.0 Tapered Roller Bearing X 132010

2 146.985.0 Bevel Wheel X |Z=22

3 145.396.1 Gearbox Housing X

4 490.161.1 Oil Level Dipstick X

5 936.339.0 Radial Seal X [A35X80X13

6 911.673.0 Circlip X [180X2.5

7 910.741.0 Washer X 1S63X80X3.0

8 911.022.0 Shim X [70X80X.1
911.023.0 Shim X [70X80X.3
911.024.0 Shim X |70X80X1.0

9 930.167.0 Bearing X | 6307

10 |[915.122.0 Flat Key X |A10X8X40

u 154.019.0 Gearbox Shaft X 142 X430

12 | 145.215.3 Gearbox Shaft X 142X193

13 | 932.155.0 Tapered Roller Bearing X |32210A

14 [ 910.900.0 Shim X [50X62X.1
910.902.0 Shim X [50X62X.3
910.903.0 Shim X [50X62X.5
910.904.0 Shim X |50X62X1.0

15 | 146.984.0 Bevel Wheel X | Z=16

16 |[911.132.0 Shim X [35X45X.3
911.133.0 Shim X [35X45X.5
911.134.0 Shim X |135X45X1.0

17 [911.541.0 Circlip X [35X1.5

18 | 906.040.1 Screw Plug X |M18X 1.5

19 |[915.122.0 Flat Key X |A10X8X40

20 | 936.337.0 Radial Seal X [A35X72X12

21 |911.541.0 Circlip X [35X1.5

22 ]910.727.0 Washer X [S35X45X2.5

23 | 930.137.0 Bearing X | 6207

24 | 900.655.0 Hex Head Bolt X |M12 X 25

25 |909.910.0 Detent Edged Washer X | SKM 12

26 | 146.976.2 Gearbox Cover X

27 | 145.212.0 Gearbox Seal X

30 | 154.018.0 Main Gearbox Complete X
926.101.0 Oil X | .5 Liter SAE 90

NRONE Hay & Forage Technology

21

K S-1401 PartsM anual




K S-1401 PartsM anual

22

NRONE Hay & Forage Technology

448 854 0

Frame Reinforcement




Frame Reinforcement

Item | Part Number Description Serial # Ranges | 15 Notes
1 900.676.0 Hex Head Bolt X | M16 X 45
2 910.303.0 Washer X 117 X30X3
3 265.293.0 Frame Reinforcement X
4 908.716.1 Hex Nut X |NM 16
5 900.335.1 Hex Head Bolt X | M16 X 30
6 909.912.0 Detent Edged Washer X | SKM 16

MRONE Hay & Forage Technology 23 K S-1401 PartsManual




NRONE Hay & Forage Technology

K S-1401 PartsM anual

Inner Rotor Arm

448 257 3




Inner Rotor Arm

Item | Part Number Description Serial # Ranges | 15 Notes
1 265.530.0 Outer Tube X
2 915.073.0 Flat Key X [B8X7X32
3 910.865.0 Shim X 130X42X2.0
4 934.612.0 Bearing X | As 206 Llu Ntn
5 265.534.0 Bearing Flange X
6 949.390.0 Universal Joint Wide Angle X | DG 2200 SA 2 Nm=700
7 902.402.0 Hex Head Bolt X [BM10X 16
8 903.109.0 Allen Screw X |M10 X 35
9 265.272.0 Rubber Plate X 1320 X 150 t=4
10 | 900.617.0 Hex Head Bolt X | M8X30
11 | 265.273.0 Clamping Strap X
12 | 908.706.0 Hex Nut X [ M8
13 [ 908.701.0 Hex Nut X [M12
14 | 910.891.0 Shim X 140X50X1.0
910.885.0 Shim X 140X50X2.0
15 |[934.935.0 Bearing Bushing X 14050 DU
16 | 154.686.0 Bearing Flange X | Includes ltem 15
17 | 910.506.0 Washer X [13X24X 25
18 | 900.658.0 Hex Head Bolt X | M12 X 40
19 | 919.105.0 Grease Fitting X|AM8 X1
20 | 265.786.0 R/H Rotor Arm Inside X
265.784.0 L/H Rotor Arm Inside X
21 | 265.269.0 Bearing Bushing X 1113 X123 X40
22 | 900.637.0 Hex Head Bolt X | M10 X 30
23 | 265.474.0 Stop X
24 | 909.909.0 Detent Edged Washer X | SKM 10
25 |908.758.0 Hex Nut X [M10
26 | 909.907.0 Detent Edged Washer X | SKZ10

NRONE Hay & Forage Technology

25

K S-1401 PartsM anual




MRONE Hay & Forage Technology 26 K S-1401 PartsManual

446278 3




Gearbox Left Hand

Item | Part Number Description Serial # Ranges | 15 Notes

1 265.027.0 Bolt X

2 910.346.0 Washer X 131X56X1.6

3 265.029.0 Washer X 134X68X4

4 265.480.0 Gearbox Housing X

5 265.278.3 Hollow Shaft X

6 911.166.0 Shim X 190X 100X.3
911.168.0 Shim X 190X 100X 1.0

7 930.157.0 Bearing X [ 6018 2RS

8 904.065.1 Countersunk Screw X | M12 X 40-10.9

10 |[911.511.0 Circlip X [A15X1.0

11 |910.804.0 Shim X [15X21X.3
910.805.0 Shim X [15X21X.5
910.806.0 Shim X 115X21X1.0
910.821.0 Shim X [16 X35X.3
910.822.0 Shim X [16 X35X.5

12 [ 935.106.0 Roller X [Hk 2020

13 | 265.482.0 Pinion Shaft Housing X

15 |[908.701.0 Hex Nut X [M12

16 | 911.166.0 Shim X 190X 100X.3
911.168.0 Shim X 190X 100X 1.0

17 | 930.323.0 Bearing X [ 6018 2RS

18 | 265.459.0 Gearbox Gasket X

19 | 265.481.0 Gearbox Cover X

20 | 909.909.0 Detent Edged Washer X | SKM 10

21 | 900.636.0 Hex Head Bolt X | M10 X 25

22 |931.122.0 Bearing X 13207 2RS

23 |910.912.0 Shim X [56X72X.3
910.913.0 Shim X [56X72X.5
910.914.0 Shim X |56X72X1.0
910.915.0 Shim X |56 X72X2.0

24 | 911.668.0 Circlip X [172X25

25 |936.337.0 Radial Seal X [A35X72X12

26 | 265.361.0 Bearing Flange X

27 |909.910.0 Detent Edged Washer X | SKM 12

28 | 900.657.0 Hex Head Bolt X | M12 X 35

29 | 937.566.0 O-Ring X [Or.98 X3

30 | 265.489.0 Gearbox Complete X | Z=79-9
926.000.0 Semi-Fluid Gear Lubricant X

NRONE Hay & Forage Technology

27

K S-1401 PartsM anual




MRONE Hay & Forage Technology 28 K S-1401 PartsManual

446278 3




Gearbox Left Hand

Item | Part Number Description Serial # Ranges | 15 Notes
31 | 265.842.0 Ring Gear / Pinion Set X 12Z2=9/2=79 M4.7
32 |910.912.0 Shim X [56X72X.3
910.913.0 Shim X [56X72X.5
910.914.0 Shim X |56 X72X1.0
910.915.0 Shim X |56 X72X2.0
33 911.541.0 Circlip X [35X1.5
34 | 265.808.0 Hollow Shaft with Spindle X
35 |919.803.0 Breather X |M18X 1.5
36 | 937.727.0 Gasket Ring X |1A18X24X15

NRONE Hay & Forage Technology

29

K S-1401 PartsM anual




K S-1401 PartsM anual

30

NRONE Hay & Forage Technology

449 253 4

Gearbox Right Hand




Gearbox Right Hand

Item | Part Number Description Serial # Ranges | 15 Notes

1 265.027.0 Bolt X

2 910.346.0 Washer X 131X56X1.6

3 265.029.0 Washer X 134X68X4

4 265.480.0 Gearbox Housing X

5 265.278.3 Hollow Shaft X

6 911.023.0 Shim X [70X80X.3
911.024.0 Shim X |70X80X1.0

7 930.157.0 Bearing X [ 6018 2RS

8 904.065.1 Countersunk Screw X | M12 X 40-10.9

10 911.511.0 Circlip X A15X1.0

n 910.804.0 Shim X [115X21X.3
910.805.0 Shim X [15X21X.5
910.806.0 Shim X 115X21X1.0
910.821.0 Shim X [16 X35X.3
910.822.0 Shim X [16 X35X.5

12 [ 935.106.0 Roller X [Hk 2020

13 | 265.482.0 Pinion Shaft Housing X

15 908.701.0 Hex Nut X [ M12

16 | 911.166.0 Shim X 190X 100X.3
911.168.0 Shim X 190X 100X 1.0

17 | 930.323.0 Bearing X [ 6018 2RS

18 | 265.459.0 Gearbox Gasket X

19 | 265.481.0 Gearbox Cover X

20 | 909.909.0 Detent Edged Washer X | SKM 10

21 | 900.636.0 Hex Head Bolt X | M10 X 25

22 |931.122.0 Bearing X 13207 2RS

23 |910.912.0 Shim X [56X72X.3
910.913.0 Shim X [56X72X.5
910.914.0 Shim X |56 X72X1.0
910.915.0 Shim X |56 X72X2.0

24 | 911.668.0 Circlip X [172X25

25 |936.337.0 Radial Seal X [A35X72X12

26 | 265.023.0 Bearing Flange X

27 |909.910.0 Detent Edged Washer X | SKM 12

28 | 900.657.0 Hex Head Bolt X | M12 X 35

29 | 937.566.0 O-Ring X [Or.98 X3

NRONE Hay & Forage Technology

31

K S-1401 PartsM anual




K S-1401 PartsM anual

32

NRONE Hay & Forage Technology

449 253 4

Gearbox Right Hand




Gearbox Right Hand

Item | Part Number Description Serial # Ranges | 15 Notes

30 | 265.490.0 Gearbox Complete X | Z=83-12
926.000.0 Semi-Fluid Gear Lubricant X
926.017.0 All-Purpose Grease X

31 | 265.841.0 Ring Gear / Pinion Set X 1Z=12/Z=83 M 4.5

32 ]910.912.0 Shim X [56 X72X.3
910.913.0 Shim X [56X72X.5
910.914.0 Shim X156 X72X1.0
910.915.0 Shim X |56X72X2.0

33 911.541.0 Circlip X [35X1.5

34 | 265.808.0 Hollow Shaft with Spindle X

35 |919.803.0 Breather X |M18X 1.5

36 | 937.727.0 Gasket Ring X |1A18X24X15

NRONE Hay & Forage Technology

33

K S-1401 PartsM anual




NRONE Hay & Forage Technology

34

K S-1401 PartsM anual

Cam Track

448 865 4




Cam Track

Item | Part Number Description Serial # Ranges | 15 Notes
1 936.043.0 Radial Seal X [A75X115X 12
2 930.283.0 Bearing X [ 6015 2RS
3 910.868.0 Shim X |75X95X1
910.824.0 Shim X [75X95X.5
910.861.0 Shim X [75X95X.3

4 910.835.0 Shim X 195X 115X1
910.836.0 Shim X 195X 115X .5
910.875.0 Shim X 195X 115X .3

5 911.570.0 Circlip X A75X25

6 911.604.0 Circlip X [1115X4.0

7 909.910.0 Detent Edged Washer X | SKM 12

9 265.350.0 Rotor 2 |13Arm

10 908.701.0 Hex Nut X [ M12

1 265.035.0 Rotor Hub X

12 | 265.039.0 Gasket X

13 [ 930.156.0 Bearing X [ 6012 2RS

14 | 265.050.0 Cam Track 2

15 265.435.0 Hub X

16 | 900.657.0 Hex Head Bolt X | M12 X 35

17 | 265.777.0 Adjuster 2

18 |[910.741.0 Washer X [S63X80X3.0

20 |911.562.0 Circlip X [A60X3.0

21 | 265.496.0 Hand Lever X

22 |901.159.0 Hex Head Bolt X | M6X120

23 ]910.411.1 Washer X |A6.4

24 908.704.1 Hex Nut X | M6

25 |917.009.0 Lynch Pin X |18X42

26 915.245.0 Flat Key X |B18X11X20

27 | 265.433.0 Rotor L/Hw/Hub X 113 Arm
926.000.0 Semi-Fluid Gear Lubricant X

28 |937.727.0 Gasket Ring X |1A18X24X15

29 | 906.010.0 Screw Plug X |M18X 1.5

30 | 938.609.0 Protecting Cap X |SW 19

31 | 910.740.0 Washer X |1S60X75X3.0

32 912.716.1 Roll Pin 1 ]10X50
912.717.0 Roll Pin 1 ]10X55

NRONE Hay & Forage Technology

35

K S-1401 PartsM anual




NRONE Hay & Forage Technology

36

K S-1401 PartsM anual

Quter Rotor Arm

443 263 4




Outer Rotor Arm

Item | Part Number Description Serial # Ranges | 15 Notes

2 949.154.1 Universal Joint Wide Angle X |Gr.2

3 910.865.0 Shim X 130X42X2.0

4 265.534.0 Bearing Flange X

5 934.612.0 Bearing X |AS 206 LLU

6 902.402.0 Hex Head Bolt X [BM10X 16

7 903.109.0 Allen Screw X |M10 X 35

12 [ 934.905.0 Bushing X 14026 DU

13 155.492.0 Pin X | Rd.40 X 114

14 | 919.105.0 Grease Fitting X|AM8X1

15 912.773.1 Roll Pin X [13X 65
912.719.0 Roll Pin X [10X 65

16 | 265.794.0 Rotor Arm Outer X [ Includes Item 12

17 | 265.270.0 Bearing Bushing X

18 | 265.531.0 Male Tube X

19 915.073.0 Flat Key X |B8X7X32

20 915.072.0 Flat Key X |A8X7X32

24 | 901.005.0 Hex Head Bolt X | M6 X80

25 19104111 Washer X|A6.4

26 | 908.704.1 Hex Nut X | M6

27 | 909.907.0 Detent Edged Washer X | SKZ10

NRONE Hay & Forage Technology

37

K S-1401 PartsM anual




NRONE Hay & Forage Technology

38

K S-1401 PartsM anual

Inner Tine Arm

4488636




Inner Tine Arm

Item | Part Number Description Serial # Ranges | 15 Notes
1 900.230.0 Hex Head Bolt X | M10 X 35
2 909.909.0 Detent Edged Washer X | SKM 10
3 265.038.0 Flange Plate X
4 937.501.0 O-Ring X [Or.70X3
5 935.300.0 Washer X |45.5X66 X5
6 936.024.0 Scraper X [45X62X12
7 934.931.0 Bearing Bushing X 14530 DU
8 911.802.0 Snap Ring X |B50X2.5
9 934.905.0 Bushing X 14026 DU
10 | 265.199.0 Support with Bushing 26
n 908.013.0 Hex Nut X |M16X 1.5
12 [ 909.912.0 Detent Edged Washer X | SKM 16
13 912.400.0 Roll Pin X |14 X55
14 | 265.048.0 Cam Lever 26
15 ] 933.201.0 Cam Roller 26
18 | 265.592.0 Support with Shaft 26
19 |[910.885.0 Shim X 140X50X2.0
21 912.677.0 Roll Pin X [8X55

NRONE Hay & Forage Technology

39

K S-1401 PartsM anual




MRONE Hay & Forage Technology 40 K S-1401 PartsManual

N T s
\ = ) ;}/13
% ~ \ éji g,ﬁj 2{}14

. 4 = Q/J’

12/3\\ 4 /\"@\ b
/ h “ ﬁ (e

13 _ 8

| %b Q@\

\ }%g%1 | |
7" >

o

e

I
.

~
\ 448 472 2

Outer Tine Arm




Outer Tine Arm

Item | Part Number Description Serial # Ranges | 15 Notes
1 265.061.0 Clip 104
2 153.021.0 Shim 156
3 908.701.0 Hex Nut X [ M12
4 265.012.0 Tine L/H 78 | Rd. 10
5 265.013.0 Inside Tine L/H 26 | Rd. 10
6 265.213.1 Tine Arm 26
7 910.624.0 Washer X 113.0X35X8
8 900.313.0 Hex Head Bolt X | M12 X 85-10.9
9 265.596.0 Pin 26
10 | 917.004.1 Lynch Pin 26 [5X32
11 | 265.598.0 Plate Spring 26
12 [ 901.049.1 Hex Head Bolt X |M8X70
13 | 910.413.0 Washer X |A84
14 | 908.706.0 Hex Nut X | M8
15 910.506.0 Washer X [13X24X2.5
16 908.758.0 Hex Nut X | M10

NRONE Hay & Forage Technology

41

K S-1401 PartsM anual




MRONE Hay & Forage Technology 42 K S-1401 PartsManual

448 476 2

. J -
Tine Savers




Tine Savers

Item | Part Number Description Serial # Ranges | 15 Notes
1 |908.704.1 Hex Nut X | M6
2 |910.351.1 Washer X 16.4X18X1.6
4 904.804.0 Flat Round Bolt X | M6 X 30
10 153.479.0 Tine Saver 104

NRONE Hay & Forage Technology

43

K S-1401 PartsM anual




MRONE Hay & Forage Technology 44 K S-1401 PartsManual

448 867 1

Rotor Loéking Mechanism




Rotor Locking Mechanism

Item | Part Number Description Serial # Ranges | 15 Notes
1 912.670.0 Roll Pin X [8X40
2 265.779.0 Rotor Lock Complete R/H X
3 910.514.1 Washer X 26 X44X4
4 910.845.0 Shim X 125X35X2.0
5 281.099.0 Bushing X |R0.38X7.1X7
6 265.442.0 Pin X
7 265.748.0 Locking Block X |Includes Items 19-22
8 901.132.0 Hex Head Bolt X | M16 X 55
9 910.362.0 Washer X |117X40X6
10 | 909.912.0 Detent Edged Washer X | SKM 16
n 908.716.1 Hex Nut X |NM 16
12 [ 917.603.0 Cable Clamp X 16.5
13 | 917.506.0 Grommet Thimble X|A6
14 | 939.063.0 Handle X
15 ] 925.113.0 Rope X
16 | 900.617.0 Hex Head Bolt X |M8X30
17 ] 910.413.0 Washer X |1A84
18 | 908.706.0 Hex Nut X [ M8
19 | 919.107.0 Grease Fitting X|CM8X1
20 | 934.906.0 Bushing X [ 3526 DU
21 910.729.1 Washer X [S37X47X25
22 911.647.1 Circlip X [148 X 1.75
23 | 265.728.0 Shim X
24 | 900.637.0 Hex Head Bolt X | M10 X 30
25 |910.414.0 Washer X |A10.5
26 | 908.758.0 Hex Nut X [M10
27 | 265.781.0 Rotor Lock Complete L/H

NRONE Hay & Forage Technology

45

K S-1401 PartsM anual




MRONE Hay & Forage Technology 46 K S-1401 PartsManual

4490101

Rotor Undercarriage - Serial Number 454700-467999




Rotor Undercarriage - Serial Number 454700-467999

Item | Part Number Description Serial # Ranges | 15 Notes
1 265.892.0 Chassis X
2 930.507.0 Bearing X [ 6007 2RS
3 015.066.0 Spacer Ring X [44.5X4.5X6
4 917.011.0 Lynch Pin X [10X 45
5 919.105.0 Grease Fitting X|AM8 X1
6 901.122.0 Hex Head Bolt X |M12X 70
7 910.506.0 Washer X 113X24X25
8 908.701.0 Hex Nut X [ M12
9 265.426.0 Limit Stop R/H Outside X
10 | 265.425.0 Limit Stop L/H Outside X
12 | 900.637.0 Hex Head Bolt X | M10X 30
13 [ 900.239.1 Hex Head Bolt X | M6 X 25
14 910.351.1 Washer X 164X18X1.6
15 912.534.0 Roll Pin X 112X 12
16 | 265.891.0 Profile Cover X
17 910.414.0 Washer X [A105
18 | 909.909.0 Detent Edged Washer X | SKM 10
19 908.758.0 Hex Nut X | M10
20 |908.704.1 Hex Nut X | M6

NRONE Hay & Forage Technology

a7

K S-1401 PartsM anual




MRONE Hay & Forage Technology 48 K S-1401 PartsManual

<>
IS

449 5030

Additional Depth Wheel




Additional Depth Wheel

Item | Part Number Description Serial # Ranges | 15 Notes
1 901.097.1 Hex Head Bolt X | M12X 160
2 909.910.0 Detent Edged Washer X | SKM 12
3 265.968.0 Clamping Piece 4
4 908.701.0 Hex Nut X [ M12
5 265.967.0 Wheel Bracket X
6 265.969.0 Stop X
7 015.066.0 Spacer Ring X
8 930.507.0 Bearing X | 6007 2RS
9 901.122.0 Hex Head Bolt X |M12X70
10 | 910.506.0 Washer X |13X24X2.5
n 917.011.0 Lynch Pin X [10X 45

NRONE Hay & Forage Technology

49

K S-1401 PartsM anual




MRONE Hay & Forage Technology 50 K S-1401 PartsManual

4420103

Rotor Undercarriage - Serial Number 468000 & Later




Rotor Undercarriage - Serial Number 468000 & Later

Item | Part Number Description Serial # Ranges | 15 Notes
1 265.892.0 Chassis X
2 930.507.0 Bearing X [ 6007 2RS
3 015.066.0 Spacer Ring X [44.5X4.5X6
4 919.105.0 Grease Fitting X|AM8X1
5 265.899.0 Limit Stop R/H X
6 917.011.0 Lynch Pin X [10X 45
7 265.895.0 Support Arm Right X
8 265.947.0 Limit Stop L/H X
9 265.894.0 Support Arm Left X
10 | 900.636.0 Hex Head Bolt X | M10 X 25
12 | 900.637.0 Hex Head Bolt X | M10 X 30
13 ] 900.239.1 Hex Head Bolt X | M6 X 25
14 |[910.351.1 Washer X [6.4X18X1.6
15 |[912.534.0 Roll Pin X [12X12
16 | 265.891.0 Profile Cover X
17 [ 910.414.0 Washer X [A10.5
18 [ 909.909.0 Detent Edged Washer X | SKM 10
19 |[908.758.0 Hex Nut X [M10
20 |908.704.1 Hex Nut X | M6
21 | 938.833.0 Wheel Cap X |52
22 |908.701.0 Hex Nut X [M12
23 | 910.609.0 Washer X [13X37X3
24 | 938.832.0 Gasket Ring X 148/25X13.5
25 | 953.058.1 Wheel Complete X116 X6.50-8 6 PR
26 | 953.249.1 Tire X [16 X 6.50-8 6 Ply
27 | 953.328.0 Tube X [16 X6.50-8 TR13
28 |930.535.0 Bearing X | 6205 2RS
29 | 953.158.0 Rim X [5.50 A-8
30 |938.831.0 Distance Tube X [30X1.5X34
31 | 153.206.0 Anti-Wrap Guard X
32 |911.136.1 Shim X 135X45X2.0

NRONE Hay & Forage Technology

51

K S-1401 PartsM anual




MRONE Hay & Forage Technology 52 K S-1401 PartsManual

Depth Wheel - Serial Number 454700-467999




Depth Wheel - Serial Number 454700-467999

Item | Part Number Description Serial # Ranges | 15 Notes
1 265.320.0 Spacer Bushing X
2 938.832.0 Gasket Ring X 148/25X13.5
3 930.535.0 Bearing X | 6205 2RS
4 938.831.0 Distance Tube X [30X1.5X34
5 953.158.0 Rim X [5.50 A-8
6 953.328.0 Tube X [16 X6.50-8 TR13
7 953.249.1 Tire X [16 X6.50-8 6 PR
10 | 953.058.1 Wheel Complete X116 X6.50-8 6 PR
11 | 265.315.0 Depth Control Wheel Support X
12 | 265.319.0 Axle Pin X
13 910.514.1 Washer X 26 X44X4
14 ] 910.353.0 Washer X|R11
15 [ 909.909.0 Detent Edged Washer X | SKM 10
16 | 900.634.0 Hex Head Bolt X | M10 X 20

NRONE Hay & Forage Technology

53

K S-1401 PartsM anual




NRONE Hay & Forage Technology

54

K S-1401 PartsM anual

Wheel with Swinging Axle

448 8711




Wheel with Swinging Axle

Item | Part Number Description Serial # Ranges | 15 Notes
1 953.249.1 Tire X [16 X6.50-8 6 PR
2 953.328.0 Tube X [16 X6.50-8 TR13
3 910.609.0 Washer X |113X37X3
4 908.701.0 Hex Nut X [ M12
5 938.833.0 Wheel Cap X |52
6 953.158.0 Rim X [5.50 A-8
7 938.831.0 Distance Tube X [30X1.5X34
8 930.535.0 Bearing X | 6205 2RS
9 900.656.0 Hex Head Bolt X | M12 X 30
10 | 909.910.0 Detent Edged Washer X | SKM 12
11 |[910.642.0 Washer X |13X70X6
12 | 153.700.0 Bogie Axle X
13 [ 934.939.0 Bearing Bushing X 15060 DU
14 912.716.1 Roll Pin X [10X 50
15 | 154.264.0 Pin X | Includes Item 26
16 [ 910.865.0 Shim X 130X42X2.0
17 | 153.139.1 Clamp X
18 910.515.0 Washer X [30X50X4

20 | 052.053.1 Pressure Spring X

21 901.455.0 Hex Head Bolt X | M12 X 75

22 | 153.206.0 Anti-Wrap Guard X

23 |938.832.0 Gasket Ring X |48/25X13.5

25 |934.938.0 Bearing Bushing X 15040 DU

26 | 441.029.0 Bearing Bushing 2 |30X36X30

27 | 919.105.0 Grease Fitting X|AM8 X1

30 | 953.058.1 Wheel Complete X116 X6.50-8 6 PR

NRONE Hay & Forage Technology

55

K S-1401 PartsM anual




MRONE Hay & Forage Technology 56 K S-1401 PartsManual

4492970

Windrow Curtain




Windrow Curtain

Item | Part Number Description Serial # Ranges | 15 Notes
1 265.333.0 Round Bar X [Rd.20 X 485
2 908.704.1 Hex Nut X | M6
3 910.351.1 Washer X 16.4X18X1.6
4 265.332.0 Flat Steel X [3X40X430
5 908.758.0 Hex Nut X | M10
6 900.284.0 Hex Head Bolt X | M10 X 50
7 265.589.0 Windrow Curtain Support X
8 900.608.0 Hex Head Bolt X |M6X20
9 151.610.0 Bushing X | Rd. 30X 40
10 | 269.068.0 Windrow Curtain X
1 153.277.0 Clamping Strap X 12 X30X1065
12 | 917.006.0 Lynch Pin X |16X42

NRONE Hay & Forage Technology

57

K S-1401 PartsM anual




MRONE Hay & Forage Technology 58 K S-1401 PartsManual

4492940

Rotor Safety Frames R/H




Rotor Safety Frames R/H

Item | Part Number Description Serial # Ranges | 15 Notes
1 265.766.0 Guard Frame R/H X
2 908.701.0 Hex Nut X [ M12
3 909.910.0 Detent Edged Washer X | SKM 12
4 917.004.1 Lynch Pin X |5X32
5 910.506.0 Washer X 113X24X25
6 901.122.0 Hex Head Bolt X |M12X 70
7 260.600.0 Safety Pin X
8 900.672.0 Hex Head Bolt X | M16 X 20
9 909.912.0 Detent Edged Washer X | SKM 16
11 | 900.658.0 Hex Head Bolt X | M12 X 40
12 912.510.0 Roll Pin X 116X 32
14 | 265.600.0 Guard R/H X
15 265.579.0 Guard R/H X

NRONE Hay & Forage Technology

59

K S-1401 PartsM anual




NRONE Hay & Forage Technology

60

K S-1401 PartsM anual

Rotor Safety Frames L/H

449 284 2




Rotor Safety Frames L/H

Item | Part Number Description Serial # Ranges | 15 Notes
1 265.580.0 Guard L/H X
2 912.510.0 Roll Pin X [16X32
3 260.600.0 Safety Pin X
4 901.436.0 Hex Head Bolt X | M10 X 65
5 917.004.1 Lynch Pin X |5X32
6 909.910.0 Detent Edged Washer X | SKM 12
7 908.701.0 Hex Nut X [M12
8 900.658.0 Hex Head Bolt X | M12X 40
9 910.506.0 Washer X 113X24X25
10 | 901.122.0 Hex Head Bolt X |M12X 70
1 265.810.0 Protective Arm Inside X
12 | 282.362.0 Tension Spring X |Rd.4X31X220
13 | 265.813.0 Protective Arm Outside X
14 | 265.549.0 Front Swivel Arm X
15 |[910.718.0 Washer X [S20X28X2.0
16 | 900.672.0 Hex Head Bolt X | M16 X 20
17 [ 909.912.0 Detent Edged Washer X | SKM 16
18 | 153.383.0 Bolt X
19 | 909.520.0 Tapered Handle X
20 | 265.799.0 Telescoping Tube X [ 40 X 40 X 1250
21 | 265.809.0 Lever X [ 40X 8X 1500
22 | 265.795.1 Rear Swivel Arm X
23 | 265.905.0 Strut X
24 |912.613.0 Roll Pin X [5X30
25 |143.482.1 Pin X [ Rd. 20 X 85
26 | 265.614.0 Guard L/H X
27 |912.611.1 Roll Pin X [5X26
28 | 462.125.0 Pin X [Rd. 20X 145
29 ]910.511.0 Washer X 118
30 |912.504.0 Roll Pin X [12X50
31 |908.758.0 Hex Nut X [M10

NRONE Hay & Forage Technology

61

K S-1401 PartsM anual




NRONE Hay & Forage Technology

62 K S-1401 PartsManual

Spring Compensation




Spring Compensation

Item | Part Number Description Serial # Ranges | 15 Notes
1 910.514.1 Washer X 26 X44X4
2 250.398.0 Pin X 125X 119
3 912.670.0 Roll Pin X [8X40
4 153.139.1 Clamp X
5 910.506.0 Washer X |13X24X2.5
6 908.215.0 Hex Nut X | M12
7 052.053.1 Pressure Spring X
8 901.455.0 Hex Head Bolt X [M12X 75
9 265.468.0 Drawbar X
10 | 265.465.0 Telescoping Tube Inside X
n 908.701.0 Hex Nut X [ M12
12 | 910.320.0 Washer X [13X30X6
13 | 918.300.0 Eye Bolt X [ M12 X 95/65
14 (3447711 Tension Spring X
15 ] 910.609.0 Washer X |13X37X3
16 | 265.461.0 Telescoping Tube Outside X

NRONE Hay & Forage Technology

63

K S-1401 PartsM anual




MRONE Hay & Forage Technology 64 K S-1401 PartsManual

4492722

Pulling Support




Pulling Support

Item | Part Number Description Serial # Ranges | 15 Notes
1 266.332.0 Spacer Bushing X [R0.38X7.1X38
2 265.495.0 Cable Tensioning Spring X
3 265.408.0 Cylinder Bolt X | Rd. 20 X 150
4 901.061.2 Hex Head Bolt X [ M10 X 45-10.9
5 909.502.0 Annular Nut X
6 265.709.0 Tension Spring X
10 | 265.409.0 Cylinder Bolt X | Rd. 20 X 150
13 | 265.538.0 Pulling Support 1
15 |910.512.2 Washer X|B21
16 912.584.0 Roll Pin X [4X30

NRONE Hay & Forage Technology

65

K S-1401 PartsM anual




MRONE Hay & Forage Technology 66 K S-1401 PartsManual

449 205 2

Steering Hydraulics




Steering Hydraulics

Item | Part Number Description Serial # Ranges | 15 Notes

1 925.102.1 Clamp X | Bo.=18

2 903.057.0 Allen Screw X |M6X75

3 921.145.0 Plug X [M18X 1.5

4 921.019.1 High Pressure Hose X 12200mm Long

5 900.617.0 Hex Head Bolt X | M8X30

6 910.603.0 Washer X |1A84

7 925.105.0 Clamp X |Bo.12/12

8 920.901.0 Male Connector X |L12

9 908.706.0 Hex Nut X [ M8

10 | 921.208.0 Valve X

11 | 901.425.0 Hex Head Bolt X | M8X60

12 1 920.901.0 Male Connector X |L12

13 [ 921.079.1 Adjustable L Connection X |L12

14 | 921.067.1 Connector X |L12

15 |[921.046.1 Cutting Ring X |L12

16 | 921.206.0 Union Nut X [AL 12

17 | 045.506.0 Hydraulic Pipe X 112X1.5

18 | 921.028.1 High Pressure Hose X 11000mm Long

19 |[912.714.0 Roll Pin X [10X 40

20 | 910.865.0 Shim X 130X42X2.0

21 | 921.289.1 Hydraulic Cylinder X | Dz 30/55 X 195/505
918.735.0 Seal Kit X
911.806.0 Snap Ring X |B55X3.2

22 | 908.540.0 Hex Nut X [M30

23 | 921.002.0 High Pressure Hose X 11200mm Long

24 | 155.588.0 Pin X

25 |[912.287.1 Cotter Pin X |5X32

26 | 460.321.1 Hydraulic Cylinder X | Dz 30/50 X 170/283
921.448.0 Seal Kit X
911.802.0 Snap Ring X |B50X25

27 1921.171.0 Dust Cap X

28 | 900.616.0 Hex Head Bolt X | M8X25

29 | 340.687.2 Washer X

30 |910.718.0 Washer X [S20X28X2.0

31 ]938.581.0 Rubber Boot X

32 |924.004.0 Hose Clamp X

NRONE Hay & Forage Technology

67

K S-1401 PartsM anual




MROWNE Hay & ForageTechnology

K S-1401 PartsM anual

Hydraulic Valve Block

448 808 2




Hydraulic Valve Block

Item | Part Number Description Serial # Ranges | 15 Notes
1 903.051.1 Allen Screw X | M6 X50
2 925.102.1 Clamp X | Bo.=18
3 908.704.1 Hex Nut X | M6
4 265.415.0 Line Support X
5 910.603.0 Washer X |A84
6 908.706.0 Hex Nut X [ M8
7 900.617.0 Hex Head Bolt X | M8X30
8 900.612.0 Hex Head Bolt X |M8X16
9 265.424.0 Guard X
11 ] 900.614.0 Hex Head Bolt X | M8 X 20
12 | 909.908.0 Detent Edged Washer X | SKM 8
13 | 265.423.0 Support X
14 | 910.413.0 Washer X |A84
16 | 920.924.0 Universal Valve X |4 Port
19 | 919.646.0 Solenoid Call X112V
20 |919.647.0 Seal Kit X
21 | 921.145.0 Plug X [M18X 1.5
22 |921.019.1 High Pressure Hose X 12200mm Long
23 | 921.046.1 Cutting Ring X |L12
24 | 921.206.0 Union Nut X |AL 12
25 |924.208.0 Cable Bushing X | 14/20
26 | 045.506.0 Hydraulic Pipe X 112X1.5
27 ]920.901.0 Male Connector X |L12
28 |919.694.0 Housing X |4 Port
29 |921.263.0 Dust Cap X
30 |925.105.0 Clamp X |Bo.12/12
31 |910.411.1 Washer X |A6.4
32 921.054.1 Connector X |L12

NRONE Hay & Forage Technology

69

K S-1401 PartsM anual




NRONE Hay & Forage Technology

K S-1401 PartsM anual

£

Rotor Arm I—iydraulics

v

448878 2




Rotor Arm Hydraulics

Item | Part Number Description Serial # Ranges | 15 Notes
1 265.412.0 Cylinder Support X
2 908.525.1 Hex Nut X | M20
3 919.105.0 Grease Fitting X|AM8X1
4 281.099.0 Bushing X |R0.38X7.1X7
5 908.620.0 Hex Nut X [ M16
6 265.348.0 Pin X
7 921.294.1 Hydraulic Cylinder X
918.702.0 Seal Kit X
8 921.059.1 Male Connector X|L6
9 918.421.0 Hydraulic Cylinder X | Zz 25/75 X 402/614
918.736.0 Seal Kit X
911.808.0 Snap Ring X
10 | 265.344.0 Tension Spring X
11 |]920.974.1 High Pressure Hose X 11000mm Long
12 [ 921.041.0 Throttle X [M18 X 1.5
13 | 921.028.1 High Pressure Hose X 11000mm Long
14 | 921.049.1 Connector X |L6
15 |[921.045.1 Cutting Ring X|L6
16 | 921.039.1 Union Nut X [AL 6
17 | 045.505.0 Hydraulic Pipe X|16X1
18 | 921.059.1 Male Connector X|L6
20 |921.046.1 Cutting Ring X |L12
21 | 921.206.0 Union Nut X [AL 12
22 | 045.506.0 Hydraulic Pipe X 112X1.5
23 | 920.901.0 Male Connector X |L12
24 ]910.514.1 Washer X [26X44X4
25 |912.670.0 Roll Pin X [8X40
26 | 905.745.0 Set Screw X | M8X16
27 |908.525.1 Hex Nut X [M20
28 |143.482.1 Pin X
29 |910.512.2 Washer X|B21
30 |912.673.0 Roll Pin X [8X36
31 |920.901.0 Male Connector X |L12
32 1921.093.1 Male Connector X |M18X 1.5
33 | 265.495.0 Twine Tensioning Spring X
34 |934.947.0 Bearing Bushing X | PM 2530 DX

NRONE Hay & Forage Technology

71

K S-1401 PartsM anual




MRONE Hay & Forage Technology 72 K S-1401 PartsManual

N

=

449 266 2

Electric Rotor Height Adjustment




Electric Rotor Height Adjustment

Item | Part Number Description Serial # Ranges | 15 Notes
1 900.632.0 Hex Head Bolt X |M10X 16
2 265.800.0 Threaded Spindle X
3 933.504.0 Thrust Ball Bearing X 151104
4 910.715.0 Shim X [S18X25X1.5
5 154.453.1 Rotex Clutch X | Bo0.=18
6 938.928.0 Ring Gear X
7 154.454.1 Rotex Clutch X | Bo.=10
8 915.600.0 Plate Spring X |13X3.7
9 938.832.0 Gasket Ring X 148/25X13.5
10 |[912.643.0 Roll Pin X [6X36
11 | 906.948.0 Self-Tapping Screw X |B6.3X13
12 | 9104111 Washer X|A6.4
13 | 909.906.0 Detent Edged Washer X | SKM 6
14 | 900.607.0 Hex Head Bolt X |M6X16
15 | 154.496.0 Cover Plate X
16 [ 908.706.0 Hex Nut X [ M8
17 265.805.0 Motor Support X |Bl4X120X 341
18 | 900.656.0 Hex Head Bolt X | M12 X 30
19 | 909.910.0 Detent Edged Washer X | SKM 12
20 | 910.506.0 Washer X |13X24X2.5
21 | 938.989.0 Linear Motor with Worm Gear X
22 1910.413.0 Washer X |1A84
23 | 900.614.0 Hex Head Bolt X |M8X20
24 | 154.457.1 Guard X
25 |908.701.0 Hex Nut X [ M12
26 | 909.909.0 Detent Edged Washer X | SKM 10
28 | 265.495.0 Cable Tensioning Spring X

NRONE Hay & Forage Technology

73

K S-1401 PartsM anual




K S-1401 PartsM anual

74

NRONE Hay & Forage Technology

4479852

Electronic Controls




Electronic Controls

Item | Part Number Description Serial # Ranges | 15 Notes
1 301.354.0 Signal Light with Socket Green X
2 301.338.0 Indicator Lamp X
3 301.204.0 Toggle Switch X | ON-OFF-ON
4 301.201.0 Toggle Switch X | ON-OFF
5 301.202.0 Toggle Switch X | MOM-OFF-MOM
6 301.761.0 Fuse X |125A
7 900.616.0 Hex Head Bolt X | M8X25
8 335.364.0 Holder X
9 301.293.0 Cable Guide X | PG 16
10 | 301.781.0 Cable X 112 X1 gmm -3000mm Long
11 | 301.587.0 Plug X |10 Pole
12 | 301.745.1 Control Box Complete X
13 | 953.715.0 Holder X
14 | 301.782.0 Socket X 110 Pole
15 | 301.369.0 Cable Union X | PG 16
16 | 301.086.2 Cable X 112X 1gmm
17 | 301.554.0 Reversing Relay X
18 | 301.200.0 Cable X 13X 4gmm
19 | 301.022.0 Cable X 12X1.0gmm
20 | 301.058.0 Solenoid Valve Plug X | 3 Pole
21 | 301.186.0 Gasket X
22 | 301.602.0 Cable X | 3X 4 gmm-2200mm Long
23 | 924.580.0 Socket X |3 Pole
24 | 924.579.0 Three Pin Plug X |3 Pole
25 | 924.675.0 Plug X | 3Pole DIN
26 | 301.209.0 Power Supply X
27 | 302.092.0 Connection Cable X 1 5000mm Long
28 | 302.068.0 Power Supply X |3 Pole
29 | 302.065.0 Connection Cable X 1 5000mm Long
30 | 301.867.0 Cable X 112 X1 gmm-3200mm Long
31 | 301.866.0 Extension Cable X
32 | 302.091.0 Pressure Compensating Element X
33 | 924.676.0 Socket X |3 Pole

NRONE Hay & Forage Technology

75

K S-1401 PartsM anual




NRONE Hay & Forage Technology

76

K S-1401 PartsM anual

trgd
e

Lighting Bracket

448 8741




Lighting Bracket

Item | Part Number Description Serial # Ranges | 15 Notes
1 925.014.0 Wheel Chock X
2 925.109.0 Holder for Chock X
3 908.207.0 Hex Nut X [ M5
4 904.345.1 Countersunk Screw X |M5X16
5 265.770.0 Warning Panel L/H X
265.771.0 Warning Panel R/H X
924.569.0 Decal X 1423 X423
6 900.637.0 Hex Head Bolt X | M10X 30
7 910.353.0 Washer X |R11
8 910.414.0 Washer X |A10.5
9 908.758.0 Hex Nut X | M10
10 | 903.747.0 Allen Screw X |AM5X 20
n 910.351.1 Washer X 16.4X18X1.6
12 | 910.031.0 Spring Washer X|B5
13 ] 908.207.0 Hex Nut X | M5
14 | 265.340.0 Lighting Bracket X
17 265.931.0 Plate X

NRONE Hay & Forage Technology

77

K S-1401 PartsM anual




K S-1401 PartsM anual

78

NRONE Hay & Forage Technology

448 7150

Lighting




Lighting

Item | Part Number Description Serial # Ranges | 15 Notes
1 924.576.0 Plug X | 7 Pole
2 924.610.1 Extension Cable X [ Includes Item 1 - 2800mm Long
3 903.661.0 Allen Screw X [AM5X 30
4 924.571.0 Socket X | 7 Pole
5 910.031.0 Spring Washer X|B5
6 908.207.0 Hex Nut X | M5
7 924.680.0 Cable X | 6 Pole - 6400mm Long
8 924.642.0 Cable X |4 Pole - 1800mm Long
9 924.643.0 Cable X |4 Pole - 1800mm Long
10 | 924.646.0 Cable X |4 Pole - 1100mm Long
11 | 924.644.0 Cable X | 2 Pole - 720mm Long
12 [ 924.647.0 Cable X |4 Pole - 1100mm Long
13 [ 924.611.0 Side Light White X
14 | 924.623.0 Lens for Lamp X
15 | 924.699.0 Lens for Lamp X
16 | 924.697.0 Lamp R/H X
17 | 953.715.0 Holder X
18 [ 924.536.0 Side Light Yellow X
19 |924535.1 Rear Reflector Red X
20 ]925.112.0 Bottom Pipe Retainer X
21 | 925.181.0 Cord Clips X |Rd. 8
25 | 265.115.0 Lighting Complete X

NRONE Hay & Forage Technology

79

K S-1401 PartsM anual




80 K S-1401 PartsManual

PTO Shaft




PTO Shaft

Item | Part Number Description Serial # Ranges | 15 Notes
1 956.033.0 PTO Shaft Complete X | W 2200-SD15-610-F5/1R - Includes Items 4-55
4 949.378.0 Female Tube X
5 949.227.2 Male Tube X
11 | 949.403.0 Outer Yoke X
12 | 949.630.0 Locking Pin Complete X
13 [ 949.399.0 Overrunning Clutch X

21 | 956.560.0 Cross Assembly Complete X

22 | 949.629.0 Grease Fitting X |M8X1

23 | 949.410.0 Grooved Yoke X

24 912.719.0 Roll Pin X [10 X 65

25 | 949.663.0 Inner Tube X

26 | 949.706.0 Outer Tube X

27 |949.428.0 Grooved Yoke X

53 |949.352.0 Ring X

54 | 949.863.0 Bearing Ring X

55 | 949.852.0 Chain X |1 400mm Long

NRONE Hay & Forage Technology

81

K S-1401 PartsM anual




NRONE Hay & Forage Technology

82

K S-1401 PartsM anual

Double Universal Joint




Double Universal Joint

Item | Part Number Description Serial # Ranges | 15 Notes
1 949.388.1 Double Universal Joint X
11 | 949.677.0 Outer Yoke X 113/8"-21 Spline
12 [ 949.630.0 Locking Pin Complete X
13 | 949.678.0 Outer Yoke X 113/8"-6 Spline
21 | 949.723.0 Cross Assembly Complete X
23 | 949.395.0 Double Yoke X

NRONE Hay & Forage Technology

83

K S-1401 PartsM anual




NRONE Hay & Forage Technology

84

K S-1401 PartsM anual

Wide Angle Universal Joint “F”

447 833 1




Wide Angle Universal Joint “F”

Item | Part Number Description Serial # Ranges | 15 Notes
1 949.390.0 Wide Angle Universal Joint X | DG 2200 SA 2 700NM
11 | 949.394.0 Outer Yoke X [ DG 2200, RD 30
12 | 949.367.1 Ratchet Clutch X [13/8"-700NM
21 | 949.368.0 Cross Assembly Complete X
22 | 919.203.0 Grease Fitting X
23 | 949.369.0 Double Yoke X [ DG 2200-78

NRONE Hay & Forage Technology

85

K S-1401 PartsM anual




NRONE Hay & Forage Technology

86

K S-1401 PartsM anual

Wide Angle Universal Joint “B”

449 468 0




Wide Angle Universal Joint “B”

Item | Part Number Description Serial # Ranges | 15 Notes
1 956.253.0 Outer Yoke X
2 956.145.0 Cross Assembly X |Gr.2
4 919.002.0 Grease Fitting X | H1S M6
5 956.229.0 Double Yoke X
10 [ 949.154.1 Wide Angle Universal Joint X |Gr.2

NRONE Hay & Forage Technology

87

K S-1401 PartsM anual




NRONE Hay & Forage Technology

88

K S-1401 PartsM anual

Universal Joint




Universal Joint

Item

KS

Part Number Description Serial # Ranges |1z Notes
1 956.028.0 Universal Joint X 113/8"-6 Spline
11 | 949.403.0 Outer Yoke X
12 [ 949.630.0 Locking Pin Complete X
21 | 956.560.0 Cross Assembly X
22 | 949.629.0 Grease Fitting X |M8X1

NRONE Hay & Forage Technology

89

K S-1401 PartsM anual




NRONE Hay & Forage Technology

90

K S-1401 PartsM anual

S

w540/ i

A

I'.I'IJIA)(.200I:V¢'|rJ

5

14

Warning Decals

449306 0




Warning Decals

Item | Part Number Description Serial # Ranges | 15 Notes
1 939.471.1 Decal X
2 939.472.2 Decal X
3 939.574.0 Decal X
4 939.469.1 Decal X
5 939.100.0 Decal X
6 942.196.1 Decal X

NRONE Hay & Forage Technology

91

K S-1401 PartsM anual




MRONE Hay & Forage Technology 92 K S-1401 PartsManual

2 3 4 5

é‘?vnpﬁom (.VQKQONE 1,5 bar ” “

gg
il
o

12 448 305 2

General Information Decals




General Information Decals

Item | Part Number Description Serial # Ranges | 15 Notes

1 942.212.0 Decal X

2 942.301.0 Decal X | 775mm Long - Beige
942.320.0 Decal X [ 600mm Long

3 939.212.1 Decal X

4 942.107.1 Decal X | 1.5Bar
939.183.1 Decal X |1.0Bar

5 924.597.0 Decal X

6 924.598.0 Decal X

7 939.126.0 Decal X

8 942.105.0 Decal X

9 939.420.1 Decal X

10 | 939.486.2 Decal X

11 | 924.569.0 Decal X 1423 X423

12 [ 939.218.1 Decal X125
939.145.1 Decal X 140

NRONE Hay & Forage Technology

93

K S-1401 PartsM anual




